RESOLUTION NO. 23761

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO EXECUTE  AMENDMENT NO. 1, RELATIVE TO ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR CONTRACT NO. W-02-012, MARTIN LUTHER KING BOULEVARD STORMWATER DETENTION FACILITIES, WITH CONSOLIDATED TECHNOLOGIES, INC., WHICH AMENDMENT INCREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($2,500.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($129,500.00).



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That the Administrator of the Department of Public Works be and is hereby authorized to execute Amendment No. 1, relative to engineering services for Contract No. W-02-012, Martin Luther King Boulevard Stormwater Detention Facilities, with Consolidated Technologies, Inc., which amendment increases the contract amount by $2,500.00, for a revised contract amount of $129,500.00.

ADOPTED:
April 1, 2003

/pm

